

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF NIAGARA

2017-T-105 (Contract RN 17-05)

Old Orchard Sewage Pumping Station and Forcemain in the Town of Grimsby

ADDENDUM NO. 1

I DIRECTIVE

This addendum shall form an integral part of the plans and specifications for the above project and shall be read in conjunction therewith. This addendum shall, however, take precedence over all requirements of the previously issued drawings and specifications with which it may prove to be at variance, unless otherwise clarified by the Engineer.

This addendum must be signed by the Tenderer in the appropriate space and must be attached to the back of the Form of Tender and placed in the Envelope for submission at the time of tendering. **Tenders not including this addendum signed as requested shall be rejected as informal.**

II REVISIONS

1. **Special Instructions to Bidders, Item 1 ‘Named Parties’, page SIB-3**

Under ‘**Contact for Enquiries**’, delete ‘Mr. Jeff Mulligan, Manager of Purchasing Services’, and replace with:

Mrs. Dana Greves, Purchasing Agent
Telephone No. : 905-980-6000 Ext 3497
Fax No. : 905-682-8521
Email.: : dana.greves@niagararegion.ca

2. **Special Instructions to Bidders, Item 2 Tender Procedure (c) (iii), page SIB-4**

Delete first bullet and replace with ‘Pages FT-1 through FT-4 (Form of Tender)’

First sentence following bullet points delete ‘Pages FT-9 to FT-12’ and replace with:
“Pages FT-5 to FT-12 shall be provided within the envelope at the time of tender or be provided within 48 hours of being notified by Niagara Region”

3. **Special Instructions to Bidders, Item 2 (d), page SIB-4**

Under ‘**Location:**’, delete ‘2201 St David’s Road, Thorold, Ontario’ and replace with:

1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way, PO Box 1042, Thorold, Ontario L2V 4T7’

4. **Special Instructions to Bidders, Item 23 Tender Enquiries, page SIB-8**

Delete second sentence, ‘Contact for enquiries will be Jeff Mulligan, Manager of Purchasing

Services' and replace with:

Contact for enquiries will be: Mrs. Dana Greves, Purchasing Agent

5. Special Instructions to Bidders, Item 33 Incomplete Bid, page SIB-11

Delete first sentence in second paragraph and replace with:

‘As part of the tender submission (including the 48 hour breakdown of Section 1 to 4), the bidder shall provide a cost for each line item in the Summary of Tender Prices (page FT-4) and/or Schedule of Tender Prices (pages FT-5 to FT-12).’

6. Special Instructions to Bidders, Item 34 - 48 Hour Breakdown, page SIB-11

Delete first sentence and replace with the following:

‘The bidder must either submit pages FT-5 to FT-12 with the tender, or submit pages FT-5 to FT-12 48 hours following notification from Niagara Region to support their Total Tender Price Breakdown shown on page FT-1 and the Summary of Tender Prices on FT-4.’

7. FORM OF TENDER,

For greater clarity pages FT-1 to FT-4 shall be required at time of Closing to be considered a compliant bid.

Note of clarification that pages FT-5 to FT-12 can BE INCLUDED IN ENVELOPE OR SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PART OF 48 HOUR BREAKDOWN.

**END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1
NO. OF PAGES: 2**

Date Issued: January 9, 2017

Signature: Dana Greves
Purchasing Agent

THE TENDERER SHALL ADJUST HIS BID PRICE ACCORDING TO THE CHANGES SPECIFIED IN THIS ADDENDUM.

Name of Company: _____

Tenderer's Signature: _____

Date: _____